503363270 06/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3409892

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
NATHAN JOHN ELLEMENT				
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA			
Name:	BARJC	BARJOH PTY LTD		
Street Address:	21 FRI	21 FRIESIAN CLOSE		
City:	OAKFC	OAKFORD		
State/Country:	AUSTF	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	6121			
		Normala a r		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty		Number		
Property Ty	/pe	Number 14735139		
Property Ty Application Numbe	/pe er:			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	/pe er: CE DATA	14735139		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	/pe er: CE DATA	(415)731-2509		sful it will be sent
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	/pe er: CE DATA ill be sent to	14735139		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	/pe er: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	14735139 (415)731-2509 • the e-mail address first; if th I; if that is unsuccessful, it wi 415 731 2523		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided	14735139 (415)731-2509 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 415 731 2523 chjew@csziplaw.com		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me:	14735139 (415)731-2509 5 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 415 731 2523 chjew@csziplaw.com CHARLES H JEW		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provideo me:	14735139 (415)731-2509 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 415 731 2523 chjew@csziplaw.com CHARLES H JEW 236 WEST PORTAL AVENUE		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provideo me:	14735139 (415)731-2509 5 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 415 731 2523 chjew@csziplaw.com CHARLES H JEW 236 WEST PORTAL AVENUE SUITE 533	ill be sent via U	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provideo me:	14735139 (415)731-2509 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 415 731 2523 chjew@csziplaw.com CHARLES H JEW 236 WEST PORTAL AVENUE SUITE 533 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORN	ill be sent via U	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	14735139 (415)731-2509) the e-mail address first; if th 1; if that is unsuccessful, it wi 415 731 2523 chjew@csziplaw.com CHARLES H JEW 236 WEST PORTAL AVENUE SUITE 533 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORN WM1048US	ill be sent via U	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	14735139 (415)731-2509) the e-mail address first; if th 1; if that is unsuccessful, it wi 415 731 2523 chjew@csziplaw.com CHARLES H JEW 236 WEST PORTAL AVENUE SUITE 533 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORN WM1048US CHARLES H JEW	ill be sent via U	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	/pe er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	14735139 (415)731-2509) the e-mail address first; if th 1; if that is unsuccessful, it wi 415 731 2523 chjew@csziplaw.com CHARLES H JEW 236 WEST PORTAL AVENUE SUITE 533 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORN WM1048US	ill be sent via U	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nathan John Ellement, has invented certain new and useful improvements in "Retrieval Trailer" which an application is being made for a Patent of the United Sates, said application being executed herewith; and

and he was a second second

Whereas, BARJOH PTY LTD a proprietary limited company organized and existing under the laws of the country of Australia and having its principal offices at 21 Friesian Close, Oakford WA Australia 6121 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to me paid by the said Barjoh Pty Ltd., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Barjoh Pty Ltd., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under any and all international conventions, treaties/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Date: 17/6/15

22 Allena

Nathan John Ellement